Department of Financial Services
Purchasing Division

75 Langley Drive ¢ Lawrenceville, GA 30046-6935
(tel) 770.822.8720 « (fax) 770.822.8735

>N

ADDENDUM #1
BLO045-14
Purchase of Cisco Hardware on an Annual Contract

The following additions, revisions, and or clarifications have been issued for the above referenced
solicitation.

C
Remove and Replace the original Bid Schedule, Page 3-4 with the attached Page 3R-4R.
DELETE the following sentence from Page 2, SCOPE: All equipment/components must be NEW
°

and not REFURBISHED and REPLACE with the following sentence: All equipment must
be Cisco qualified new inventory, and not excess or after market.

ADD the following sentence to Page 2, SCOPE: The successful bidder will be a Cisco Gold
Partner as certified through a letter from the Cisco channel representative.

END OF ADDENDUM

Gwinnett County Purchasing
Susan R. Clarke, CPPB
Purchasing Associate 111

This addendum should be acknowledged and return as part of the bid submittal.

COMPANY NAME

REPRESENTATIVE NAME

Proud Winner of the Annual Achievement of Excellence Award in Procurement since 1999



BL045-14

BID SCHEDULE

Delivery will be F.O.B. Destination to: 75 Langley Drive, Lawrenceville, GA. 30046

— Lower Level Room 902 (exceptions may apply)

PAGE 3R

QTY [ Item/Description MSRP % Discount Total Price
1 WS-C3850-48P-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 48
Port PoE IP Base
1 WS-C3850-24P-S Cisco Catalyst 3850 24
Port PoE IP Base
1 GLC-LH-SMD 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP
transceiver module,
MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM
1 GLC-SX-MMD 1000BASE-SX SFP
transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM
1 C2921-CME-SRST/K9 2921 Voice Bundle
w/PVDM3-32,FL-CMESRST-25,UC Lic,FL-
CUBE10
1 AIR-CAP35021-A-K9 802.11a/g/n Ctrlr-
based AP w/CleanAir; Int Ant; A Reg Domain
1 AIR-CAP3502P-A-K9 802.11a/g/n 3500 AP
w/CleanAir; Pro-install; A Reg Dom.
1 AIR-CAP15321-A-K9 802.11n Low-Profile
Outdoor AP, Internal Ant., A Reg Dom.
**** Total Price should reflect the purchase of one (1) ltem ****
State the Percentage Discount Off MSRP: %

Gwinnett County requires pricing to remain firm for the duration of the initial term of the contract. Failure to hold
firm pricing for the initial term of the contract will be sufficient cause for Gwinnett County to declare bid non-
responsive. Contract is anticipated to begin on June 17, 2014 or upon award by the Board of Commissioners,
whichever date is later. Unless otherwise noted, quoted prices will remain firm for four (4) additional one-year

periods.

If a percentage decrease off MSRP will be a part of this bid, please note this in the space provided together with an
explanation. Renewal rates shall be submitted in same format as a percentage of discounts listed above. If no change

in the percentages, please leave blank.

First Year Renewal:

Second Year Renewal:

Third Year Renewal:

Fourth Year Renewal:

If a percentage increase off MSRP will be a part of this bid, please note this in the space provided together with an
explanation. Renewal rates shall be submitted in same format as a percentage of discounts listed above. If no change

in the percentages, please leave blank.
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First Year Renewal:

Second Year Renewal:

Third Year Renewal:

Fourth Year Renewal:

Termination for Cause: The County may terminate this agreement for cause upon ten days prior written notice to
the contractor of the contractor’s default in the performance of any term of this agreement. Such termination shall be
without prejudice to any of the County’s rights or remedies by law.

Termination for Convenience: The County may terminate this agreement for its convenience at any time upon 30
days written notice to the contractor. In the event of the County’s termination of this agreement for convenience, the
contractor will be paid for those services actually performed. Partially completed performance of the agreement will
be compensated based upon a signed statement of completion to be submitted by the contractor, which shall itemize
each element of performance.

Certification Of Non-Collusion In Bid Preparation

Signature Date

In compliance with the attached specifications, the undersigned offers and agrees, if this quote is accepted by the
Board of Commissioners within ninety (90) days of the date of quote opening, to furnish any or all of the items upon
which prices are quoted, at the price set opposite each item, delivered to the designated point(s) within the time
specified in the quote schedule. By submission of this bid, | understand that Gwinnett County uses Electronic
Payments for remittance of goods and services. Vendors should select their preferred method of electronic payment
upon notice of award. For more information on electronic payments, please refer to the Electronic Payment
information in the instructions to bidders.

Legal Business Name
(If your company is an LLC, you must identify all principals to include addresses and phone numbers in your
submittal)

Federal Tax ID

Address

Does your company currently have a location within Gwinnett County? Yes _ No

Representative Signature

Printed Name

Telephone Number Fax Number

E-mail address




